Result
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100M

100M

200M

200M

400M

400M
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800M

1500M

1500M

5000M

5000M

10000M

JAVELIN THROW

JAVELIN THROW

PLACE
1ST
2ND
3RD

1ST
2ND
3RD

1ST
2ND
3RD

1ST
2ND
3RD

1ST
2ND
3RD

1ST
2ND
3RD

1ST
2ND
3RD

1ST
2ND
3RD

1ST
2ND
3RD

1ST
2ND
3RD

1ST
2ND
3RD

1ST
2ND

1ST
2ND
3RD

1ST
2ND
3RD

1sT
2ND
3RD

GENDER
MEN
MEN
MEN

WOMEN
WOMEN
WOMEN

MEN
MEN
MEN

WOMEN
WOMEN
WOMEN

MEN
MEN
MEN

WOMEN
WOMEN
WOMEN

MEN
MEN
MEN

WOMEN
WOMEN
WOMEN

MEN
MEN
MEN

WOMEN
WOMEN
WOMEN

MEN
MEN
MEN

WOMEN
WOMEN

MEN
MEN
MEN

MEN
MEN
MEN

WOMEN
WOMEN
WOMEN

NAME
MADHURIJYA SAIKIA
RUPOM KUMAR
AHAD HUSSAIN

DIKSHA CHETRY
SAMSRI BORO
PARMITA DAS

MADHURIJYA SAIKIA
AHAD HUSSAIN

KHAGENDRA SONOWAL

DIKSHA CHETRY
DIMPI MEDHI
PARMITA DAS

IRJYOTI DAS
SWMKWR ISLARY

DEBASHRISH BORAH

DIMPI MEDHI

RITUSHMANI RABHA

ANNAY

AMARIJYOTI KHOUND

THOMAS MALAR

SWNKWAR BARGOYARI

KRISHNA PEGU
ANNA SARKAR
RUBINA TERONGPI

DINESH KUMAR
REJAUL KARIM
HEMANT KURMI

KAJIR MILIKIPI
RUBINA TERONGPI
POPI PATOR

DINESH KUMAR
BIPUL SATNAMI
SONU RAJBHAR

KAJIR MILIKIPI
POMPI RABHA

MANOUBI SINGHA
BIPUL SATNANI
BIPIN MUNDA

MANOJ SWARGIARY

PALASH DAS

HIRAKIYOTI HAZARIKA

LAIMWN NARZARY

MINAKHI KONWAR BORA

RAJILA BORO
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DIST.
DIBRUGARH
TAMULPUR
SILCHAR

GUWAHATI
ASSAM POLICE
NALBARI

DIBRUGARH
SILCHAR
LAKHIMPUR

GUWAHATI
KAMRUP
NALBARI

KAMRUP
KOKRAJHAR
SIVSAGAR

KAMRUP
GOALPARA
HOJAI

JORHAT
KARBI ANGLONG
KOKRAJHAR

TITABAR
HOJAI
KARBI ANGLONG

GUWAHATI
BARPETA
LAKHIMPUR

KARBI ANGLONG
KARBI ANGLONG
MARIGAON

GUWAHATI
SIVSAGAR
KARBI ANGLONG

KARBI ANGLONG
GOALPARA

HOJAI
SIVSAGAR
JORHAT

ASSAM POLICE
GUWAHATI
ASSAM POLICE

N.F.RAILWAY
GUWAHATI
ASSAM POLICE

PERFORMANCE
11.0 SEC
11.3 SEC
11.3 SEC

12.7 SEC
12.9 SEC
13.1 SEC

22.9 SEC
23.4 SEC
23.4 SEC

26.7 SEC
27.4 SEC
27.5 SEC

53:1 SEC
53:2 SEC
53:2 SEC

1:06.3 SEC
1:08.4 SEC
1:14.1 SEC

2:09:9 SEC
2:13.5 SEC
2:13.5 SEC

2:53.1 SEC
2:54.3 SEC
3:03.9 SEC

3:56.4 SEC
4.55.2 SEC
5:00.3 SEC

5:25.3 8 SEC
6:19. 4 SEC
6:31.4 SEC

15:32.9 SEC
16:43.9 SEC
17:46.7 SEC

24:23.3 SEC
27:44.9 SEC

33:43.5 SEC
34:01.3 SEC
36:28.2 SEC

57.54 M
50.51 M
49.36 M

3548 M
25.66 M
17.86 M



Result

HAMMER THROW 1ST

DISCUS THROW

DISCUS THROW

HIGH JUMP

LONG JUMP

LONG JUMP

SHOT PUT

SHOT PUT

Best Athlete
Best Athlete

Best Team

2ND
3RD

1ST
2ND
3RD

1sT
2ND
3RD

1sT
2ND
3RD

1sT
2ND
3RD

1ST
2ND
3RD

1ST
2ND
3RD

1ST
2ND
3RD

Men

Women

44 State Level Senior Athletics Championships 2023

MEN
MEN
MEN

MEN
MEN
MEN

WOMEN
WOMEN
WOMEN

MEN
MEN
MEN

MEN
MEN
MEN

WOMEN
WOMEN
WOMEN

MEN
MEN
MEN

WOMEN
WOMEN
WOMEN

4th June 2023

MONDEEP CHETIA
ZISHAN DIHINGIA

SRIMANTA PRASHAD HAZARIKA

MADHURJYA ARANDHARA
MADHAB GOGOI
ANIMESH DAS

NEELA BASUMATARY
MINAKHI KONWAR BORA
ANISHA RAIDINGIA

PIYUSH SINGH PANHAR
AVUIT NATH
HARISH HALOI

PARIKHIT MAHANTA
PROBIN RABHA
DHARANI SAIKIA

PUNAM NARZARY
SHUBHANGANA GOGOI
KRISHNA PEGU

MADHURJYA ARANDHARA
PRANJAL CHETIA
MADHAB GOGOlI

LAIMWN NARZARY
ANISHA RAIDINGIA
JUNMONI GOGOI SAIKIA

Madhurjya Saikia
Diksha €hetry

DIBRUGARH
DIBRUGARH
GOLAGHAT

SIVSAGAR
ASSAM POLICE
BARPETA

N.F.RAILWAY
GOLAGHAT
SIVSAGAR

N.F.RAILWAY
ASSAM POLICE
GUWAHATI

LAKHIMPUR
GOALPARA
LAKHIMPUR

GOLAGHAT
GOLAGHAT
TITABAR

SIVSAGAR
GOLAGHAT
ASSAM POLICE

N.F.RAILWAY
SIVSAGAR
GOLAGHAT

Dibrugarh

Guwahati

Guwahati Sports Association
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40.94 M
30.83 M
20.02 M

37.19M
34.45M
31.89 M

2294 M
2045 M
15.88 M

2.00 M
1.75M
1.70 M

6.31M
6.24 M
6.12M

423 M
3.86 M
3.75M

11.39 M
10.81 M
10.79 M

10.95 M
7.95M
6.06 M



