Result		44 State L	44 State Level Senior Athletics Championships 2023				
			4th June 2023				
EVENT	PLACE	GENDER		DIST.	PERFORMANCE		
100M	1ST	MEN	MADHURJYA SAIKIA	DIBRUGARH	11.0 SEC		
	2ND	MEN	RUPOM KUMAR	TAMULPUR	11.3 SEC		
	3RD	MEN	AHAD HUSSAIN	SILCHAR	11.3 SEC		
100M	1ST	WOMEN	DIKSHA CHETRY	GUWAHATI	12.7 SEC		
	2ND	WOMEN	SAMSRI BORO	ASSAM POLICE	12.9 SEC		
	3RD	WOMEN	PARMITA DAS	NALBARI	13.1 SEC		
200M	1ST	MEN	MADHURJYA SAIKIA	DIBRUGARH	22.9 SEC		
	2ND	MEN	AHAD HUSSAIN	SILCHAR	23.4 SEC		
	3RD	MEN	KHAGENDRA SONOWAL	LAKHIMPUR	23.4 SEC		
200M	1ST	WOMEN	DIKSHA CHETRY	GUWAHATI	26.7 SEC		
	2ND	WOMEN	DIMPI MEDHI	KAMRUP	27.4 SEC		
	3RD	WOMEN	PARMITA DAS	NALBARI	27.5 SEC		
400M	1ST	MEN	IRJYOTI DAS	KAMRUP	53:1 SEC		
	2ND	MEN	SWMKWR ISLARY	KOKRAJHAR	53:2 SEC		
	3RD	MEN	DEBASHRISH BORAH	SIVSAGAR	53:2 SEC		
400M	1ST	WOMEN	DIMPI MEDHI	KAMRUP	1:06.3 SEC		
	2ND	WOMEN	RITUSHMANI RABHA	GOALPARA	1:08.4 SEC		
	3RD	WOMEN	ANNAY	HOJAI	1:14.1 SEC		
800M	1ST	MEN	AMARJYOTI KHOUND	JORHAT	2:09:9 SEC		
000111	2ND	MEN	THOMAS MALAR	KARBI ANGLONG	2:13.5 SEC		
	3RD	MEN	SWNKWAR BARGOYARI	KOKRAJHAR	2:13.5 SEC		
800M	1ST	WOMEN	KRISHNA PEGU	TITABAR	2:53.1 SEC		
	2ND	WOMEN	ANNA SARKAR	HOJAI	2:54.3 SEC		
	3RD	WOMEN	RUBINA TERONGPI	KARBI ANGLONG	3:03.9 SEC		
1500M	1ST	MEN	DINESH KUMAR	GUWAHATI	3:56.4 SEC		
1300101	2ND	MEN	REJAUL KARIM	BARPETA	4.55.2 SEC		
	3RD	MEN	HEMANT KURMI	LAKHIMPUR	5:00.3 SEC		
1500M	1ST	WOMEN	KAJIR MILIKIPI	KARBI ANGLONG	5:25.3 8 SEC		
2000111	2ND	WOMEN	RUBINA TERONGPI	KARBI ANGLONG	6:19. 4 SEC		
	3RD	WOMEN	POPI PATOR	MARIGAON	6:31.4 SEC		
5000M	1ST	MEN	DINESH KUMAR	GUWAHATI	15:32.9 SEC		
5000111	2ND	MEN	BIPUL SATNAMI	SIVSAGAR	16:43.9 SEC		
	3RD	MEN	SONU RAJBHAR	KARBI ANGLONG	17:46.7 SEC		
5000M	1ST	WOMEN	KAJIR MILIKIPI	KARBI ANGLONG	24:23.3 SEC		
3000111	2ND	WOMEN	POMPI RABHA	GOALPARA	27:44.9 SEC		
10000M	1ST	MEN	MANOUBI SINGHA	ΙΑΙΟΗ	33:43.5 SEC		
TOOODIAL	2ND	MEN	BIPUL SATNANI	SIVSAGAR	34:01.3 SEC		
	3RD	MEN	BIPIN MUNDA	JORHAT	36:28.2 SEC		
	210			JOINTAT	JU.20.2 JEC		
JAVELIN THROW	1ST	MEN	MANOJ SWARGIARY	ASSAM POLICE	57.54 M		
	2ND	MEN	PALASH DAS	GUWAHATI	50.51 M		
	3RD	MEN	HIRAKJYOTI HAZARIKA	ASSAM POLICE	49.36 M		
JAVELIN THROW	1ST	WOMEN	LAIMWN NARZARY	N.F.RAILWAY	35.48 M		
	2ND	WOMEN	MINAKHI KONWAR BORA	GUWAHATI	25.66 M		
	3RD	WOMEN	RAJILA BORO	ASSAM POLICE	17.86 M		

Result		44 State Lo	e Level Senior Athletics Championships 2023 4th June 2023			
HAMMER THROW	1ST	MEN	MONDEEP CHETIA	DIBRUGARH	40.94 M	
	2ND	MEN	ZISHAN DIHINGIA	DIBRUGARH	30.83 M	
	3RD	MEN	SRIMANTA PRASHAD HAZARIKA	GOLAGHAT	20.02 M	
DISCUS THROW	1ST	MEN	MADHURJYA ARANDHARA	SIVSAGAR	37.19 M	
	2ND	MEN	MADHAB GOGOI	ASSAM POLICE	34.45 M	
	3RD	MEN	ANIMESH DAS	BARPETA	31.89 M	
DISCUS THROW	1ST	WOMEN	NEELA BASUMATARY	N.F.RAILWAY	22.94 M	
	2ND	WOMEN	MINAKHI KONWAR BORA	GOLAGHAT	20.45 M	
	3RD	WOMEN	ANISHA RAIDINGIA	SIVSAGAR	15.88 M	
HIGH JUMP	1ST	MEN	PIYUSH SINGH PANHAR	N.F.RAILWAY	2.00 M	
	2ND	MEN	AVIJIT NATH	ASSAM POLICE	1.75 M	
	3RD	MEN	HARISH HALOI	GUWAHATI	1.70 M	
LONG JUMP	1ST	MEN	PARIKHIT MAHANTA	LAKHIMPUR	6.31 M	
	2ND	MEN	PROBIN RABHA	GOALPARA	6.24 M	
	3RD	MEN	DHARANI SAIKIA	LAKHIMPUR	6.12 M	
LONG JUMP	1ST	WOMEN	PUNAM NARZARY	GOLAGHAT	4.23 M	
	2ND	WOMEN	SHUBHANGANA GOGOI	GOLAGHAT	3.86 M	
	3RD	WOMEN	KRISHNA PEGU	TITABAR	3.75 M	
SHOT PUT	1ST	MEN	MADHURJYA ARANDHARA	SIVSAGAR	11.39 M	
	2ND	MEN	PRANJAL CHETIA	GOLAGHAT	10.81 M	
	3RD	MEN	MADHAB GOGOI	ASSAM POLICE	10.79 M	
SHOT PUT	1ST	WOMEN	LAIMWN NARZARY	N.F.RAILWAY	10.95 M	
	2ND	WOMEN	ANISHA RAIDINGIA	SIVSAGAR	7.95 M	
	3RD	WOMEN	JUNMONI GOGOI SAIKIA	GOLAGHAT	6.06 M	
Best Athlete Best Athlete	Men Women		Madhurjya Saikia Diksha Chetry	Dibrugarh Guwahati		
Best Team	Guwahati Sports Association					